



Q2 RESULTS FOR 2019



United Capital

UNITED CAPITAL PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	3,239	3,881	-16.53 %
Profit Before Tax	1,987	2,393	-16.98 %
Taxation	(317.974)	(382.986)	-16.98 %
Profit After Tax	1,669	2,010	-16.98 %
EPS (K)	28	34	-17.65 %



CADBURY NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	19,454	17,554	10.82 %
Profit Before Tax	957.055	(423.767)	326.00 %
Taxation	(287.117)	(0)	- %
Profit After Tax	669.938	(423.767)	258.00 %
EPS (K)	36	(230)	258.00 %



AFRICAN PRUDENTIAL PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	2,032	2,239	-9.25 %
Profit Before Tax	1,210	1,141	6.05 %
Taxation	(181.806)	(155.645)	16.81 %
Profit After Tax	1,028	985.304	4.33 %
EPS (K)	51	49	4.08 %



LAFARGE AFRICA PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	160,296	162,291	-1.23 %
Profit Before Tax	9,274	(6,345)	6.05 %
Taxation	(265.163)	2,443	-110.85 %
Profit After Tax	9,008	(3,902)	330.86 %
EPS (K)	56	(45)	224.29 %



11 PLC (FORMERLY MOBIL OIL PLC)

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	92,805	85,910	8.03 %
Profit Before Tax	6,186	8,059	-23.24 %
Taxation	(2,013)	(2,611)	-22.90 %
Profit After Tax	4,173	5,448	-23.40 %
EPS (K)	1,157	1,511	-23.43 %

NPF MICROFINANCE BANK PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	2,101	1,901	10.52 %
Profit Before Tax	506.726	393.540	28.76 %
Taxation	(0)	(0)	%
Profit After Tax	506.726	393.540	28.76 %
EPS (K)	22	17	29.41 %



IKEJA HOTEL PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	5,809	6,463	-10.12 %
Profit Before Tax	341.853	697,045	-50.96 %
Taxation	(124.801)	(232.618)	-46.35 %
Profit After Tax	217.052	464.427	-56.26 %
EPS (K)	9	22	-59.09 %

Dividend (K) Interim	3
Qualification Date	August 12, 2019
Closure Date	August 13-16, 2019
Payment Date	August 28, 2019

LIVESTOCK FEEDS PLC



...quality feeds nationwide

LIVESTOCK FEEDS PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	4,829	3,369	43.34 %
Profit Before Tax	(6.583)	(229.122)	-97.13 %
Taxation	-	-	%
Profit After Tax	(6,583)	(229.122)	-97.13 %
EPS (K)	(0.22)	(7.64)	-97.12 %



MTN NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	566,946	505,667	12.12 %
Profit Before Tax	141,797	108,354	30.86 %
Taxation	(42,866)	(34,959)	22.62 %
Profit After Tax	98,930	73,395	34.79 %
EPS (K)	486	361	34.63 %
Dividend (K) Interim	295	359	-17.83 %
Qualification Date	August 8, 2019		
Closure Date	August 9-13, 2019		
Payment Date	August 16, 2019		



JULIUS BERGER OF NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	131,783	73,007	80.51 %
Profit Before Tax	4,561	3,929	16.09 %
Taxation	(1,726)	(1,335)	29.29 %
Profit After Tax	2,834	2,594	9.25 %
EPS (K)	273	357	-23.53 %



TRANSCORP HOTEL PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	9,302	8,007	16.17 %
Profit Before Tax	819.054	2,024	-59.53 %
Taxation	(262.133)	(640.933)	-59.10 %
Profit After Tax	556.921	1,383	-59.73 %
EPS (K)	7	18	-61.11 %



LINKAGE ASSURE PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	4,130	3,650	13.15 %
Profit Before Tax	818.239	750.017	9.10 %
Taxation	(245.472)	(256.250)	-4.21 %
Profit After Tax	572.767	493.767	16.00 %
EPS (K)	7.2	6.2	16.13 %



CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODUCTS PLC

a subsidiary of uac of nigeria plc

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 30 JUNE, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	3,906	3,793	2.98 %
Profit Before Tax	1,276	1,348	-5.34 %
Taxation	(408.492)	(431.575)	-5.35 %
Profit After Tax	868.044	917.097	-5.35 %
EPS (K)	124	131	-5.34 %